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SPEAKERS CONTACT INFORMATION

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 10

CONCURRENT SESSIONS

Stimulus/Recovery Update

Moderator: Greg Wass, Chief Information Officer,

State of lllinois

greg.wass@illinois.gov

Sherry Amos, Executive Director, Public Services Industry
Strategy, SAP

sherry.amos@sap.com

Mindy Herman, Partner, Government Performance Services,
Crowe Horwath LLP
mindy.herman@crowehorwath.com

Craig Peting, Ph.D., Senior Principal Grants Consultant,
CA, Inc.

cralg.peting@ca.com

Transparency — The Storm before the Calm?

Moderator: Doug Kasamis, Deputy Director,

Department of Central Management Services, State of lllinois
doug.kasamis@illinois.gov

Ken Currie, Vice President of Technology, Oracle Corporation
ken.currie@oracle.com

Ted Parken, District Manager, Adobe
tparken@adobe.com

Patrick Welsch, President, Cities Digital, Inc.
(on behalf of Laserfiche)
patrick@citiesdigital.com

Services in the Cloud — What'’s Available?
Steve Newell, Client Information Technology Architect, IBM
srnewel@us.ibm.com

GENERAL SESSION

Chicago’s Olympic Bid

Moderator: Hardik Bhatt, Chief Information Officer,

City of Chicago

hbhatt@cityofchicago.org

Ellen Barry, Chief Information Officer, Metropolitan Pier &
Exposition Authority

ebarry@mpea.com

Sharon Kingman, IT Consultant, Chicago 2016
kingmans@bellsouth.net

CONCURRENT SESSIONS

Social Networking in Government

Philip Kaufmann, BCCS Counsel, Department of Central
Management Services, State of lllinois
philip.kaufmann@illinois.gov

Dominic Saebeler, Deputy General Counsel, Department of
Central Management Services, State of lllinois
dominic.saebeler@illinois.gov

Security Threats and Risk Assessment

Rafael Diaz, Chief Security Officer, Department of Central
Management Services, State of Illinois
rafael.diaz@illinois.gov

Allen Schmidt, Security Solutions Architect, CDW
allen.schmidt@cdw.com

Broadband in lllinois

Ryan Croke, Policy Advisor, State of lllinois
ryan.croke@illinois.gov

Rex Duncan, Director, Community Development & Outreach,
Southern lllinois University

rduncan@biz.siu.edu

Lori Sorenson, Chief Operating Officer, Department of Central
Management Services, State of Illinois
lori.sorenson@illinois.gov

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11

CONCURRENT SESSIONS

Mobility and Security

Ryan Leuty, Assistant Director, Information Technologies,
MclLean County

ryan.leuty@mcleancountyil.gov

Steve Miller, Government Data Solutions Manager, Verizon Wireless
steven.k.miller@verizonwireless.com

Strategic Storage
Joe Dzigiel, Global Industry Marketing for Government, IBM
Jdzigiel@us.ibm.com

Jim Shook, Director, Storage Strategy & Content
Management, EMC
shook _ jim@emc.com

GIS Trends and Possibilities

Dan Wilcox, State GIS Coordinator, Department of Transportation,
State of Illinois

dan.wilcox@illinois.gov
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